The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in special session on the above date at 8:00 a.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman ó Mark Doland; Vice chairman ó Henry VanWeelden; Member ó Mike Vander Molen. Also present were Ken Allsup, Osky News, Dustin Hite, Amy Zenor, Mahaska County Attorney, Brad Kinkade, Assistant Mahaska County Attorney, Teresa Paige, Deputy Auditor, and Jody VanPatten, Deputy Auditor.

It was moved by VanWeelden seconded by Vander Molen to approve the agenda for todayøs meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Vander Molen seconded by VanWeelden to accept the resignation of Mahaska County Attorney Amy Zenor effective May 29, 2015. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Mahaska County Attorney, Amy Zenor thanked Mahaska County for the opportunity to serve and stated that her decision to resign was not entered into lightly.

After much discussion on how to move forward upon the resignation it was moved by Vander Molen seconded by VanWeelden to fill the vacancy by appointment until such a time a new county attorney is elected and to place an ad for recruitment of applicants. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:_____

Jody VanPatten Mahaska County, Deputy Auditor Mark Doland

Mahaska County Board of Supervisors